
 
 

Take Stock Manatee  
Office phone 941-209-7375*PO Box 325 Palmetto, FL  34220 

Board of Directors 

2021-2022 school year  

s 

Robert Hendrickson (2019-2025) 

Chair 

Hillsborough County  

3609 Wilderness Blvd. West 

Parrish, FL  34219 

941-735-4999 cell 

Robert.hendrickson@gmail.com 

 

Raymond Vicks, Jr.,CPA (2019-2025) 

Treasurer 

Finance Committee 

The BMV Group 

6919 Winners Circle 

Lakewood Ranch, FL  34202 

202-570-3604 cell 

rvicks@thebmvgroup.com 

 

Kristen Pepper (2020-2026) 

Secretary 

Suncoast Credit Union 

150 Teco Road 

Ruskin, FL  33570 

813-774-1934 cell 

Kristen.pepper@suncoastcreditunion.

com 

 

Laurey Stryker, Ed.D (2017-2023) 

Stryker Consulting 

618 Virginia Crossing 

University Park, FL  34201 

941-302-0407 cell 

ltstryker@comcast.net 

 

Dan Doyle (2014-2020) 

Beall’s Inc. 

700 13th Ave East 

Bradenton, FL  34208 

941-704-1455 cell 

dandd@beallsinc.com 

 

Mark Barnebey (2015-2021) 

Blalock Walters 

802 11th Street 

Bradenton, FL  34205 

941-932-2720 cell 

mbarnebey@blalockwalters.com 

 

Mary Scott Ross (2019-2025) 

14807 Bowfin Terrace 

Lakewood Ranch, Fl 34202 

724-757-6505 cell 

marylloydross@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Louis Chaykin (2020-2026) 

Retired Physician 

8331 Catamaran Circle 

Lakewood Ranch, FL  34202 

305-502-3242 cell 

Dr.chaykin@aol.com 

 

Teena Johnson (2020-2026) 

Price Waterhouse 

14811 Skip Jack Loop 

Lakewood Ranch, FL  34202 

813-304-9804 cell 

Teenajohnson11@gmail.com 

 

Jay Krames (2020-2026) 

Price Waterhouse 

3311 Anchor Bay Trail 

Lakewood Ranch, FL  34211 

847-668-8114 cell 

Jay.m.krames@pwc.com 

 

Chuck Johnson (2020-2026) 

Blalock Walters 

802 11th Street West 

Bradenton, FL  34205 

941-720-1995 cell 

cjohnson@blalockwalters.com 

 

Reggie Bellamy (2021-2027) 

Manatee County Commissioner 

PO Box 1000 

Bradenton, FL  34206 

941-745-3702 cell 

Reggie.bellamy@mymanatee.org 

 

Kelly Hillman (2021-2027) 

Manatee School for the Arts 

700 Haben Blvd. 

Palmetto, FL  34221 

941-999-0523 cell 

Kellyhill941@gmail.com  

Dr. Robert Enberg (2021-2027) 

Retired Physician 

808 3rd Ave West 

Ste 805 

Bradenton, FL  34205 

941-773-5194 cell 

enbergs@gmail.com 

 

Rebeca Forero (2021-2027) 

Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of 

Commerce 

11202 Carrick Stone Street 

Wimauma, FL  33598 

941-730-2733 cell 

rebecaf@thelatinchamber.org 

 

 

 

Emeritus 

Lori Mirandilla 
Suncoast Credit Union 
Lori.mirandilla@suncoastcreditunion.com 

 
Michael Corley 
The Corley Company, LLC 
michael@thecorleyco.com 

 
Sandra Haas-Martens 
skhaasmartens@gmail.com 
 

 


